CEPTIFICATE NO. 8843

## \*APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

## To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

<i>I</i> , .	Tidewater Timber Comp	any		
of Box	x 164, Astoria	(Name of app	County of Cla	tsop
State of	(Postoffice Oregon	, do hereby ma	ke application for a pe	rmit to appropriate the
following d	described public waters of the	State of Oregon, s	ubject to existing righ	ts:
If the	the applicant is a corporation,	give date and place	e of incorporation	
1922,	under the laws of the S	State of Michiga	a <b>n</b>	
	The source of the proposed ap		(Name of	
2.	The amount of water which to per second.			
	The use to which the water is	s to be applied is Lo	re than one source, give quantity comotive supply for rigation, power, mining, manufa	
4. corner of . N. \$7	The point of diversion is local quarter corner between Set YN ap (Section or subdivision 33' W. 1816' from ½ S.	ted 78 ft. 1 1 Sections 3 and 1 2 Cor. between 8 2 able, give distance and be	sections 3 and 4, 1	W from the R. 7 W., W.M.
	(If there are more than one points of	of diversion, each must be	described. Use separate sheet	if necessary)
R(No. 1	hin the $\frac{SW_{\frac{1}{4}}}{W}$ of the NE (Give smallest legent, W. M., in the county	of Clatsop	of Sec	, Tp. 5 N (No. N. or S.)
<b>5.</b> .	The pipe line (Main d	itch, canal or pipe line)	to be90	(No. miles or feet)
in length,	terminating in the SW1 of	the $NE_4^{\frac{1}{4}}$ st legal subdivision)	of Sec4	, Tp. 5 N (No. N. or S.)
R7 W	or W.)	ocation being show	n throughout on the ac	companying map.
6.	The name of the ditch, canal o			
		ESCRIPTION OF		
Diversion				
	(a) Height of dam			•
	feet; material to be used	and charact er of	construction	(Loose rock, concrete, masonry,
cock and brush	sh, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or arc			
(b)	) Description of headgate	(Timber, c	oncrete, etc., number and size o	f openings)

\* A different form of application is provided where storage works are contemplated. These forms can be secured without charge, together with instructions, by addressing the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon.

## CANAL SYSTEM OR PIPE LINE

8. (a)	Give dimens	ions at eac	h point of	canal where mater	ially changed in size,	stating miles	
from headgate	. At headgai	te: width	on top (at	water line)	feet; wi	dth on bottom	
thousand feet.	feet; depth o	f water		feet; grade	fee	t fall per one	
(b) $At$		miles	from head	gate: width on top (	at water line)		
	feet; wid	lth on botte	om	feet; dep	oth of water	feet;	
grade	fe	et fall per	one thousa	nd feet.			
(c) Let	ngth of pipe,	900	ft.;	size at intake, $1\frac{1}{2}$	in.; size at		
ft. from intake	3	in.; size	at place of	of use $1\frac{1}{2}$	. in.; difference in eleve	ation between	
intake and pla	ce of use,	.29	ft. Is	grade uniform?	No Estime	sted capacity,	
0.03	sec. ft.	·					
FILL	IN THE FO	LLOWING	INFORM	MATION WHERE T	HE WATER IS USED	FOR	
IRRIGATION—							
					acres, lo	cated in each	
smallest legal s		1			Number Acres		
	Township	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	to be Irrigated		
			_	uired, attach separate sheet			
	, -						
Power or Min			r to he dea	veloned	theoretica	l horsenomer	
					sec. f	-	
•					600. j	<b>.</b>	
	(c) Total fall to be utilized feet.  (d) The nature of the works by means of which the power is to be developed						
(4)	1700 1000000	0, 0,00 000	no og med	one of territory one perc	or to to oc accordpoa		
(e)	Such works	to be locat	ed in		of Sec.		
					of Sec	,	
Tp(No. N.				stream?			
				( Yes or No			
					N. or S.) (No E. or		
(i)	The nature	of the mine	es to be se	rved			

MUNICI	PAL SUPPLY—						
11	. To supply the city of						
		opulation of					
and an	estimated population ofin 192						
	(Answer questions 12, 13, 14,	and 15 in all cases)		,			
12	E. Estimated cost of proposed works, \$ 500						
13	13. Construction work will begin on or before April 15th, 1930  14. Construction work will be completed on or before April 19th, 1930						
	The water will be completely applied to the p	•					
			mber Compan (Name of applican	y			
	<u>.B</u>	y L. H. Mills	, Mgr.				
c	Views die the masseure of we as with access						
	Signed in the presence of us as witnesses:	D					
	G. H. Stock (Name)		(Address of witnes	s)			
(2)	E. F. Hughes (Name)	11 11	(Address of witnes	s)			
F	Remarks:			······			
•				,			
			•••••				
				······			
				***************************************			
				•••••••			
. <b></b>							
STATE	OF OREGON \			••••••			
	$OF\ OREGON$ , $ss.$						
Cour	nty of Marion, )		_				
T	This is to certify that I have examined the fore	going application	ı, together wit	th the accompanying			
maps ar	nd data, and return the same for						
	Corrections						
	In order to retain its priority, this application	on must be retu	rned to the S	tate Engineer, with			
	ons on or before May 22, 1930						
	WITNESS my hand this 22nd day of		)	, 192			
		ם ת ק	ALUPE	: R			
		и п г	LB	STATE ENGINEER			

	Application No. 13389	
	Permit No. 9614	
* .	PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON	
	Division No District No	
	This instrument was first received in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Ore-	
	gon, on the 21st day of April,	
	19230., at 8:00 o'clock A. M.	
	Returned to applicant:	
	April 22, 1930	
•	Corrected application received:	
	April 25, 1930	
	Approved:	
	June 16, 1930	
	Recorded in book No. 32 of	
	Permits on page 9614	
	RHEALUPER STATE ENGINEER 1 p. 5 a.	
STATE OF OREGON,	\$10.00 PERMIT	
simila of outdoor,		
County of Marion, )	A There are in although the formation and it is	
subject to the following lin	at I have examined the foregoing application are $nitations$ and conditions:	id do hereby grant the same
The right herein gra	anted is limited to the amount of water which ca	n be applied to beneficial use
and shall not exceed 0.03	cubic feet per second, or its equivalent	in case of rotation with other
water users, from Alde	r Creek, tributary of Fishawk Creek.	
	is water is to be applied is Locomotive suppl	
	s appropriation shall be limited to	
second or its equivalent for	each acre irrigated and shall be subject to suc	h reasonable rotation system
as may be ordered by the p	proper state officer.	
The priority date of	this permit is April 21, 1930	
Actual construction	work shall begin on or before June 16, 193	31 and shal
thereafter be prosecuted wi	th reasonable diligence and be completed on or b	pefore
Complete application	of the water to the proposed use shall be made	on or before
WITNESS my hand	this 16th day of June	, 192 30